Resolution No. 24-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF RIDGWAY, STATE OF COLORADO,
APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO THE VARIOUS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT
AND FOR THE PURPOSE AS SET FORTH BELOW FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR

WHEREAS, the Town Council has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Town

Charter on December 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has made provision therein for revenues in an amount equal to or
greater than the total proposed expenditures as set forth in said budget; and

WHEREAS, appropriating the revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described
below, establish a limitation on expenditures for the operations of the Town of Ridgway pursuant

to the Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF

RIDGWAY, COLORADO:

Section 1. The following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenue of each fund for the

purposes stated:

GENERAL FUND
Current Operating Expenses
Capital Projects
Debt Service

Total General Fund Expenditures

WATER FUND
Current Operating Expenses
Capital Projects
Debt Service

Total Water Fund Expenditures

$ 4,794,163
$ 0
$ 117,086

$ 4,911,249

$ 1,023,872
$ 0
$ 97871

$ 1,121,743



Resolution No. 24-12

Page Two

SEWER FUND
Current Operating Expenses $ 856,242
Capital Projects $ 0
Debt Service $ 15915
Total Sewer Fund Expenditures $ 872,157

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of December, 2024

Attest:

John I. Clark Pam Kraft, MMC
Mayor Town Clerk/Treasurer



