Resolution No. 24-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF RIDGWAY, STATE OF COLORADO, APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO THE VARIOUS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT AND FOR THE PURPOSE AS SET FORTH BELOW FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR

WHEREAS, the Town Council has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Town Charter on December 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has made provision therein for revenues in an amount equal to or greater than the total proposed expenditures as set forth in said budget; and

WHEREAS, appropriating the revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, establish a limitation on expenditures for the operations of the Town of Ridgway pursuant to the Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF RIDGWAY, COLORADO:

Section 1. The following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenue of each fund for the purposes stated:

GENERAL FUND

Current Operating Expenses Capital Projects Debt Service	\$ 4,794,163 \$ 0 \$ 117,086
Total General Fund Expenditures	\$ 4,911,249
WATER FUND	
Current Operating Expenses	\$ 1,023,872
Capital Projects	\$ 0
Debt Service	\$ 97,871
Total Water Fund Expenditures	\$ 1,121,743

Resolution No. 24-12 Page Two

SEWER FUND

Current Operating Expenses	\$ 856,242
Capital Projects	\$ 0
Debt Service	\$ 15,915
Total Sewer Fund Expenditures	\$ 872,157

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of December, 2024

Attest:

John I. Clark Mayor Pam Kraft, MMC Town Clerk/Treasurer